ETSU (4-2,0-0 SoCon) -vs- Miami (FL) (5-0,0-0 ACC)
11/26/23 at Watsco Center, Coral Gables, FL

_II?_ate: 1114%6{”\243 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Attendance: 2,038 ETSU 12 2 6 171 44

Site: Watsco Center, Coral Gables, FL Miami (FL) 19 15 16 18 68

Referees: Sarah Williams, Tommi Paris, Maj Forsberg

ETSU 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Brown,Nevaeh * 31 3-14 1-3 2-4 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 9

12  Folley,Kendall =3 32 2-10 2-6 2-4 1-0 1 0 4 3 0 2 8

11 Beatty,Breanne * 27 2-8 1-6 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 6

10 Moore,Courtney % 26 1-11 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 2 3

24  Davis,Jakhyia * 22 04 0-0 2-2 5-1 6 3 1 0 0 0 2

03  Snotherly,Brecken 7 1-2 1-2 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

05 Cotton,Jaileyah 14 1-1 1-1 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 4

02 McDaniel,Journee 20 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

20 Downing,Meghan 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 2

15  Puckett,Samiah 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

04 Kirtner,Meleah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-57 7-29 13-21 16-16 32 15 8 12 1 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 3-9 33.33% 1-6 16.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 2-16 12.50 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 12-15 80.00 %

Total 12-57 21.1% 7-29 241 % 13-21 61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 1

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Miami (FL) 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Williams,Ja'Leah * 30 4-5 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 9

05 Patrick,Jaida & 21 2-5 1-2 2-3 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 7

04 Roberts,Jasmyne * 21 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 4

44  Oldacre,Kyla & 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 2 1 0 4

13 Dwyer,Lashae * 22 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 3

30 Day-Wilson,Shayeann 23 8-8 5-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 21

21 Stedman,Ally 14 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6

32 Spearman,Lazaria 21 2-3 0-0 1-3 1-6 7 0 0 1 1 0 5

35 Lattimore,Latasha 13 1-4 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 0 3 0 5

01 Hylton,Lemyah 21 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 0 4

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-40 9-16 13-19 4-29 33 20 8 16 6 2 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-8 62.50 % 1-1 100.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 23-40 57.5% 9-16 56.3 % 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 41

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: ETSU

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miami (FL)

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY

FOUL by BROWN,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by BEATTY,BREANNE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NEVAEH
ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
TURNOVER by MOORE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH
MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,BREANNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,BREANNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by BEATTY,BREANNE
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL
ASSIST by BROWN,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,COURTNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY

SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH

MISS FT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH

SUB IN by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN

MISS FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH

09:42
09:09
08:45
08:45
08:45

08:25

08:00
07:32
07:32
07:28

07:17

06:55

06:42
06:39
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:15
05:55
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:34
05:22

05:03

04:36
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:13
04:13

04:13
04:12
04:12
04:09
04:09

0-2

0-3

3-3

3-5

5-5
5-7

8-7

H2

H3

H2

H2

Vi1

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

REBOUND DEF by OLDACRE,KYLA

GOOD FT by DWYER,LASHAE
MISS FT by DWYER,LASHAE

MISS LAYUP by OLDACRE,KYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by DWYER,LASHAE
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLDACRE,KYLA
MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,JAIDA

FOUL by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

FOUL by DWYER,LASHAE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
SUB OUT by DWYER,LASHAE

SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH

SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OLDACRE,KYLA

SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

GOOD LAYUP by HYLTON,LEMYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH(in the paint)
FOUL by PATRICK,JAIDA

SUB OUT by PATRICK,JAIDA

SUB IN by STEDMAN,ALLY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

FOUL by HYLTON,LEMYAH



MISS FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
REBOUND OFF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

GOOD 3PTR by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH

SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by BROWN,NEVAEH

STEAL by MOORE,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

SUB IN by BEATTY,BREANNE

GOOD FT by BROWN,NEVAEH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BROWN,NEVAEH(fastbreak)

VISITORS: ETSU

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

20
17
17
17
17
17
57
39
39
15

12
12

07

55

48
48
48
48
48
48
47

11-10

11-12

11-15

11-17

12-17

00:32 12-19

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H2

V1

H1

H4

H6

H5

H7

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOI? LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by HYLTON,LEMYAH

BLOCK by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

MISS JUMPER by STEDMAN,ALLY(in the paint)
FOUL by HYLTON,LEMYAH

SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

HOME TEAM: Miami (FL)

SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH
SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
51

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

SUB OUT by STEDMAN,ALLY

SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

SUB IN by PATRICK,JAIDA

SUB IN by DWYER,LASHAE



MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
REBOUND OFF by BEATTY,BREANNE
MISS 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL

FOUL by MOORE,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

GOOD JUMPER by BEATTY,BREANNE

TURNOVER by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,BREANNE

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BEATTY,BREANNE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)
FOUL by BEATTY,BREANNE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NEVAEH

FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by DOWNING,MEGHAN

04:50

04:04
04:04
04:04
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47

12-20
12-21
14-21

14-23

18-25

18-26
18-27

H8
H9
H7

H9

H7

H8
H9

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,LATASHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

BLOCK by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
SUB IN by OLDACRE,KYLA

FOUL by OLDACRE,KYLA
TURNOVER by OLDACRE,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
GOOD LAYUP by OLDACRE,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,JAIDA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

GOOD FT by OLDACRE,KYLA
GOOD FT by OLDACRE,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
SUB OUT by PATRICK,JAIDA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

SUB OUT by OLDACRE,KYLA
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA



SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 03:47

SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL 03:47

03:21 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
TURNOVER by BROWN,NEVAEH 03:06

02:54 TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
STEAL by MOORE,COURTNEY 02:54
GOOD 3PTR by BEATTY,BREANNE 02:40 21-30 HO9

ASSIST by MOORE,COURTNEY --
02:23 MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
02:19 21-32 H11 GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY 01:53
= REBOUND DEF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(fastbreak)(in the
01:45 21-34 H 13 paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NEVAEH 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DWYER,LASHAE
FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN 00:55
SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH 00:55
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 00:55
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 00:55
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA 00:55
00:55 MISS FT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
00:55 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by MOORE,COURTNEY 00:44
00:27 TURNOVER by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
00:26 FOUL by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
00:26 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
00:26 SUB IN by STEDMAN,ALLY
MISS JUMPER by BEATTY,BREANNE 00:00

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miami (FL)
10:00 SUB OUT by STEDMAN,ALLY
10:00 SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
10:00 SUB IN by OLDACRE,KYLA
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH 10:00
09:48 TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OLDACRE,KYLA
09:13 21-37 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

08:57 FOUL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint) 08:47
- REBOUND DEF by OLDACRE,KYLA
08:28 TURNOVER by OLDACRE,KYLA
08:24 FOUL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
08:24 SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
08:24 SUB IN by PATRICK,JAIDA
SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY 08:24
SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH 08:24
TURNOVER by BROWN,NEVAEH 08:01
FOUL by COTTON,JAILEYAH 07:39
07:28 TURNOVER by DWYER,LASHAE
STEAL by COTTON,JAILEYAH 07:28

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 07:21



FOUL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

REBOUND DEF by BEATTY,BREANNE
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,JAILEYAH
ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
SUB OUT by BEATTY,BREANNE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by PUCKETT,SAMIAH

MISS 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH

SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BEATTY,BREANNE

MISS 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL

24-37 H 13

24-39 H 15

24-42 H 18

24-45 H21

24-47 H 23

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,JAIDA
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,JAIDA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
SUB OUT by OLDACRE,KYLA
SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

GOOD JUMPER by DWYER,LASHAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,JAIDA
ASSIST by DWYER,LASHAE

SUB OUT by DWYER,LASHAE
SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

BLOCK by PATRICK,JAIDA

GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
SUB OUT by PATRICK,JAIDA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

SUB IN by STEDMAN,ALLY
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:28 24-50 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by STEDMAN,ALLY
== ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 01:11
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA =
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint) 01:07
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NEVAEH o
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 01:04
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA =
GOOD 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL 00:59 27-50 H 23
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAKHYIA =
00:32 MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE =
MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,BREANNE 00:02
00:02 BLOCK by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miami (FL)
TURNOVER by FOLLEY,KENDALL 09:58
09:58 STEAL by STEDMAN,ALLY
09:56 TURNOVER by STEDMAN,ALLY
STEAL by FOLLEY,KENDALL 09:56
MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,BREANNE 09:45
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA ==
09:45 FOUL by STEDMAN,ALLY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA 09:45 28-50 H 22
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA 09:45 29-50 H 21
SUB OUT by BEATTY,BREANNE 09:45
SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY 09:45
FOUL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA 09:33
09:33 MISS FT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:33 29-51 H 22 GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
09:09 FOUL by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 08:53
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:38 MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH
= REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

FOUL by MOORE,COURTNEY 08:21
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 08:21
SUB IN by BEATTY,BREANNE 08:21

08:21 29-52 H 23 GOOD FT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
08:21 29-53 H 24 GOOD FT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY 08:03 32-53 H21
ASSIST by BEATTY,BREANNE --

07:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
07:40 SUB OUT by STEDMAN,ALLY
07:40 SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
07:40 SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
07:40 SUB IN by PATRICK,JAIDA
07:40 SUB IN by DWYER,LASHAE
07:40 SUB IN by OLDACRE,KYLA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA 07:40

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN 07:40

FOUL by MOORE,COURTNEY 07:33

SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY 07:33

SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH 07:33



REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
MISS LAYUP by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH

SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH

GOOD JUMPER by DOWNING,MEGHAN
ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

FOUL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

MISS FT by BROWN,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,NEVAEH
SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH
SUB IN by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN

STEAL by COTTON,JAILEYAH

GOOD FT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
GOOD FT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB IN by PUCKETT,SAMIAH

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,JAILEYAH

GOOD FT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
GOOD FT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
GOOD FT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY

07:33 32-54 H 22 GOOD FT by PATRICK,JAIDA

07:33
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:03

06:57
06:55
06:43
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:26
06:03
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:29
05:26
05:26
05:14
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
04:51
04:51
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:25
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
03:53

32-57
34-57

34-59

34-60

35-60

36-60
37-60

38-60
39-60
40-60

H 25
H 23

H 25

H 26

H 25

H 24
H 23

H 22
H 21
H 20

MISS FT by PATRICK,JAIDA

BLOCK by OLDACRE,KYLA

FOUL by DWYER,LASHAE

REBOUND DEF by OLDACRE,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

FOUL by HYLTON,LEMYAH
TURNOVER by HYLTON,LEMYAH

SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

REBOUND DEF by OLDACRE,KYLA

MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,JAIDA
GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,JAIDA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PATRICK,JAIDA
SUB OUT by OLDACRE,KYLA
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
FOUL by DWYER,LASHAE

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
FOUL by DWYER,LASHAE

SUB OUT by PATRICK,JAIDA

SUB OUT by DWYER,LASHAE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
SUB IN by STEDMAN,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by STEDMAN,ALLY

FOUL by HYLTON,LEMYAH

MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,LEMYAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN --

TURNOVER by MOORE,COURTNEY 03:25
SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY 03:25
SUB IN by KIRTNER,MELEAH 03:25

03:06 40-63 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by STEDMAN,ALLY
-- ASSIST by HYLTON,LEMYAH

02:43 FOUL by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
SUB OUT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 02:43
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN 02:43
GOOD FT by BEATTY,BREANNE 02:43 41-63 H 22
MISS FT by BEATTY,BREANNE 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by STEDMAN,ALLY
FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN 02:24
SUB OUT by BEATTY,BREANNE 02:24
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH 02:24

02:24 41-64 H 23 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
02:24 41-65 H 24 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 02:05
02:05 BLOCK by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,LEMYAH
01:30 MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
REBOUND DEF by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN --
01:01 FOUL by HYLTON,LEMYAH
01:01 SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
01:01 SUB IN by PATRICK,JAIDA
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 01:01
SUB IN by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 01:01
MISS FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH 01:01 42-65 H 23
00:36 MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,LATASHA(in the paint)
BLOCK by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 00:36
REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,SAMIAH -
00:35 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
GOOD FT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 00:35 43-65 H 22
GOOD FT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 00:35 44-65 H 21
00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:09

00:08 44-67 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,LATASHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

FOUL by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 00:08

00:08 44-68 H 24 GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
MISS 3PTR by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN 00:00

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



